
 

 

Rural Municipality of West River 

Resolution 

 

Title: Bonshaw Community Center Project Change Orders #6, #10 and #12 

Motion Carried                        _____________ Motion No                                       2023-56 

Motion Lost                              _____________ Date                                          July 27, 2023 

Motion Withdrawn                 _____________ Council Meeting No                       2023-07 

Moved by Deputy Mayor Shaun MacArthur     _________________________________________ 

Seconded by Councillor John Yeo                       _________________________________________ 

 

WHEREAS 

Upon receiving signed agreement number 2345-20-R87 from the Department of Fisheries, Tourism, 

Sport, and Culture of the Capital Budget for the Bonshaw Community Centre Improvement Project of 

April 1, 2022-March 31, 2023, will be increased to $802,840, and 

WHEREAS 

Motion #2022-28 authorized the CAO to follow Sole Source Purchases (Section-10.7) of Procurement 

Policy # 2021-03 to hire a contractor for Bonshaw Community Center Upgrade Project, and  

WHEREAS 

The Contractor provided two prices for adding a "Propane Generator System" at the cost of $78,300.00 

or a "Diesel Generator System" at the cost of $87,300.00, and  

  



________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
_ 
                                                                                                            Motion No 2023 -56                                                               Page 2 of 8 

 

 

WHEREAS 

According to Motion #2021-55, the project admin approved change order No. 6 (two options), change 

order No. 10, and Change Order No. 12,  

BE IT RESOLVED  

The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River accepts adding the following Change Orders to the 

Bonshaw Community Cultural Center Improvement Project signed contract, authorizing the CAO to 

execute them: 

- Change Order #6 (Appendix A, attached hereto, forming a part of this resolution) at the cost of 

$78,300.00, plus HST. 

- Change Order #10 (Appendix B, attached hereto, forming a part of this resolution) at the cost of 

$72,856.00, plus HST. 

- Change Order #12 (Appendix C, attached hereto, forming a part of this resolution) at the cost of 

$14,100.00, plus HST. 

 

 

 

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution. 

 

Helen Smith-MacPhail Laala Jahanshahloo 

Mayor    ___________________________________ Chief Administrative Officer  ________________________ 

 

  



________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
_ 
                                                                                                            Motion No 2023 -56                                                               Page 3 of 8 

Appendix A 

 

  



________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
_ 
                                                                                                            Motion No 2023 -56                                                               Page 4 of 8 

Appendix A (Continued) 

 

  



________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
_ 
                                                                                                            Motion No 2023 -56                                                               Page 5 of 8 

Appendix B  

 

  



________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
_ 
                                                                                                            Motion No 2023 -56                                                               Page 6 of 8 

Appendix B (Continued) 

 

  



________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
_ 
                                                                                                            Motion No 2023 -56                                                               Page 7 of 8 

Appendix C 

 

  



________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
_ 
                                                                                                            Motion No 2023 -56                                                               Page 8 of 8 

Appendix C (Continued) 

 


